05	5-02-2000		
FORM PTO-1885 (Modified) (Rev. 6-85) OMB No. 0851-0011 (sep.4/94) 4- 6- 00 E E E E E E E E E E E E E	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
POBARREVO2	01341042 ▼ ▼		
18D seaming To The	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissione of Parks and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerd G. RABJOHN Apr 0 6 200 2 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 2 Assignment 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: February 14, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St.Antoine Street West Sth floor City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec Country: CANADA ZIP: H2Y 3Y4		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
if this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 09/471,137 December 23, 1999	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stephan P. Georgiev Registration No. 37,563 Address: SMART & BIGGAR 1:000 de la Gauchetiere Street West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2400	,		
City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec Country: H3B 4W5 ZIP: CANADA	8. Deposit account number: 19-2550		
PAYOLITE OF STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephan P. Georgiev, Reg. No. 37,563 April 5, 2000 Date			

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

Case: 85773-129

For value received, I(we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) adjacent my(our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full address is: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St.Antoine Street West, 8th floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, CANADA its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

BIAS CIRCUIT FOR DEPLETION MODE FIELD-EFFECT TRANSISTORS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

filed on December 23, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with serial number 09/471,137

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

		Date
Witness Signature	Darcy POULIN, Assignor 143 Pineridge Road Carp, Ontario KOA 1L0	
Witness Name (print)	GANADA	
Witness Signature Taha Nis Lat Witness Name (print)	Gord G. RABJOHN, Assignor 57 Ruskin Street Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 4A8 CANADA	Date Fab (4.2000

...2/

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0865

		Date
Witness Signature	Somsack SYCHALEUN, Assignor	
	1507-1785 Riverside Drive	
	Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3T7	
Witness Name (print)	CANADA	

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0866